

Hexion Serves as Start Line Sponsor for 2021 American Heart Association's Central Ohio Heart Walk

August 17, 2021

COLUMBUS, Ohio - (August 17, 2021) – For the thirteenth consecutive year, Hexion Inc. ("Hexion" or the "Company") will serve as the start line sponsor of the American Heart Association's (AHA) Central Ohio Heart Walk on August 21 in downtown Columbus.

"For 13 consecutive years, Hexion has helped the American Heart Association raise awareness and research funds aimed at preventing heart disease and stroke," said Craig A. Rogerson, Chairman, President and CEO. "After being a virtual event in 2020 due to the pandemic, we're pleased to be able to safely return to an in-person event, while taking all the necessary precautions against COVID-19. Over the years, our contributions associated with the Heart Walk have totaled approximately \$265,000 and we remain committed to supporting the communities in which our associates live and work."

The Heart Walk sponsorship reflects Hexion's global commitment to sustainability and corporate social responsibility. The Company's charitable activities primarily focus on causes that support children, the less fortunate, health and wellness, and Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics (STEM) education at all levels. For more information, visit <u>Sustainability (hexion.com)</u>.

About the Company

Based in Columbus, Ohio, Hexion Inc. is a global leader in thermoset resins. Hexion Inc. serves the global adhesive, coatings, composites and industrial markets through a broad range of thermoset technologies, specialty products and technical support for customers in a diverse range of applications and industries. Additional information about Hexion Inc. and its products is available at www.hexion.com.

Investors and Media Contact: John Kompa 614-225-2223 john.kompa@hexion.com